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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 3 - 24Clearview Lanes
Team Standings

Points Points Team Pins + Scratch High Scratch High HDCP
Place Lane # Team Name Won Lost Avg HDCP HDCP Pins 10     30 10     30

1 7 3 BEARS 44 24 647 153 85255 64459 753 2197 921 2665
2 11 11 ALL IN THE FAMIL 39 29 509 291 82488 51618 578 1587 880 2495
3 20 8 TIGERS 37 31 637 163 85360 66868 775 2086 942 2589
4 12 4 CHICKS FILET 37 31 548 252 81966 55220 622 1793 880 2567
5 3 9 STARS & STRIKES 36 32 622 178 84555 65445 726 1982 905 2538
6 15 1 PINHEADS 2 33½ 34½ 517 283 84559 56749 672 1844 928 2606
7 23 6 GEMS 33 35 608 192 84240 64140 705 1982 902 2576
8 24 12 COBRA 32½ 35½ 616 184 85358 63749 772 2160 969 2751
9 4 10 TORNADOS 32 36 526 274 84754 55747 622 1698 896 2547

10 8 2 CHIPMUNKS 31 37 569 231 85536 59925 678 1873 930 2599
11 19 7 2 + 2 27 41 634 166 84190 66550 753 2061 919 2565
12 16 5 VILLAGERS 26 42 577 223 84898 60166 646 1861 897 2623

Lane Assignments
3-4 5-6 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14

Wk36  05/21   9- 10   3-  2  11-  4   1-  5   7-  8   6- 12  Manually assigned
Season High Scores

Scratch Game 775 TIGERS 772 COBRA 753 BEARS
753 2 + 2

Scratch Series 2197 BEARS 2160 COBRA 2086 TIGERS
Handicap Game 969 COBRA 942 TIGERS 930 CHIPMUNKS
Handicap Series 2751 COBRA 2665 BEARS 2623 VILLAGERS

Men Scratch Game 278 DALE AUNGST 267 JIM GOODLING 255 FRANK TELENKO SR
255 RICHARD ELINE

Scratch Series 747 DALE AUNGST 701 JIM GOODLING 693 RICHARD ELINE
Handicap Game 293 TED CUNNINGHAM 290 JIM GOODLING 288 DAVE ROHRBACH

288 FRANK TELENKO SR
Handicap Series 771 DALE AUNGST 770 JIM GOODLING 763 MICHAEL RUDICK

Women Scratch Game 235 GAIL FETTERHOFF 227 GUSSIE GOOD 201 ALICE SHANK
Scratch Series 627 GUSSIE GOOD 611 GAIL FETTERHOFF 520 ALICE SHANK

Handicap Game 261 GAIL FETTERHOFF 260 RUTHIE GARMAN 256 EDITH ZOOK
256 CLARA OLEWILER

Handicap Series 721 RUTHIE GARMAN 720 LINDA GRAHAM 705 GUSSIE GOOD

Last Week's Top Scores
Scratch Game 743 BEARS 726 STARS & STRIKES 652 2 + 2
Scratch Series 1995 BEARS 1982 STARS & STRIKES 1896 2 + 2

Handicap Game 905 STARS & STRIKES 896 BEARS 843 TORNADOS
Handicap Series 2519 STARS & STRIKES 2481 TORNADOS 2464 GEMS

Men Scratch Game 247 DALE AUNGST 226 GALEN ZOOK 205 DAVE ROHRBACH
Scratch Series 666 DALE AUNGST 572 DAVE ROHRBACH 562 GALEN ZOOK

Handicap Game 261 DALE HEFFLEY 257 GALEN ZOOK 251 DALE AUNGST
Handicap Series 714 DALE HEFFLEY 678 DALE AUNGST 674 DAVE ROHRBACH

Women Scratch Game 207 ANN EPLER 183 GUSSIE GOOD 178 LINDA GRAHAM
Scratch Series 507 GUSSIE GOOD 472 ANN EPLER 468 GAIL FETTERHOFF

Handicap Game 268 ANN EPLER 234 LINDA GRAHAM 221 JUDY SHANK
Handicap Series 655 ANN EPLER 618 RUTHIE GARMAN 616 JUDY SHANK

Individual High Averages
Men 197.66 DALE AUNGST 186.81 RICHARD ELINE 180.29 JIM GOODLING
Women 175.74 GAIL FETTERHOFF 173.60 GUSSIE GOOD 154.63 ALICE SHANK

Average List of Regular Team Members
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Tuesday   1:00 pm Lanes 3 - 24Clearview Lanes
High High HDCP HDCP High High HDCP HDCP

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Game Sers Game Sers
DALE AUNGST 197 3 17789 90 278 747 286 771
RICHARD ELINE 186 14 15692 84 255 693 269 744
JIM GOODLING 180 20 17308 96 267 701 290 770
GAIL FETTERHOFF 175 25 13708 78 235 611 261 689
MICHAEL RUDICK 173 27 17731 102 248 670 266 763
GUSSIE GOOD 173 27 16145 93 227 627 253 705
GALEN ZOOK 170 30 17379 102 234 582 265 675
FRANK TELENKO SR 170 30 13774 81 255 658 288 751
DAVE ROHRBACH 166 34 16508 99 245 633 288 756
DAN WITTMAN 162 38 13196 81 222 565 268 691
DON CUNNINGHAM 160 40 9163 57 222 575 263 683
JAKE GARMAN 158 42 16591 105 224 555 267 687
JOHN SPICKLER 156 44 15853 101 214 551 262 689
FRANK EPLER 156 44 15955 102 221 560 268 698
JEFF BOYLAN 154 46 14864 96 205 541 253 711
ALICE SHANK 154 46 11133 72 201 520 242 652
ERNIE GOGET 153 47 13537 88 212 551 262 707
BOB GRINNELL 149 51 13496 90 212 518 262 680
CHARLES GRAHAM 148 52 11131 75 205 524 266 703
BRIAN ENGLAND 148 52 5639 38 183 526 245 694
ALAN PEDERSAN 147 53 12430 84 223 522 283 702
BERT GOODLING 147 53 14559 99 198 506 251 671
TERESA GOGET 146 54 12730 87 194 507 255 675
ELSIE COBLE 145 55 15266 105 192 506 255 702

RANDY HACKMAN 145 55 4357 30 206 486 224 645
ROGER CALHOON 144 56 8525 59 203 493 262 670
LINDA GRAHAM 144 56 11679 81 199 516 251 720
ANITA SANFORD 143 57 14620 102 196 495 254 675
ANN EPLER 140 60 6341 45 207 522 268 726
JUDI RANKIN 138 62 13732 99 179 474 241 657
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 9536 69 185 498 250 699
TED CUNNINGHAM 135 65 11826 87 225 513 293 717
MIKE KISHBAUGH 135 65 10596 78 187 472 252 670
CLARA OLEWILER 135 65 13853 102 185 460 256 670
GERALD SCHANTZ 134 66 8054 60 179 452 239 653
JIM SHANK 133 67 12001 90 177 486 249 702
CAROL ELINE 131 69 11045 84 179 479 250 701
DAVID DRUEY 130 70 12904 99 167 443 238 656
RUTHIE GARMAN 128 72 13517 105 178 491 260 721
LINDA FARLEY 127 73 7549 59 177 440 254 689
EDITH ZOOK 126 74 12904 102 174 454 256 674
CAROL KISHBAUGH 121 79 10532 87 172 425 255 686
BILL SCHREFFLER 120 80 9769 81 179 422 263 702
DALE SHANK 120 80 11207 93 196 428 281 710
JUDY SHANK 119 81 7911 66 151 411 232 644
DALE HEFFLEY 119 81 5362 45 177 462 261 714
DIANE SNYDER 117 83 9890 84 165 422 248 677
JANET OLIVER 115 85 7958 69 156 420 243 678

Temporary Substitutes
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
JERRY DAUS 120 80 0 0
RANDY HACKMAN 180 20 7582 42
KEN OLSON 178 22 535 3

DAN SUMMERS 120 80 0 0
DON WITMER 83 117 4497 54

Team Rosters
Weekly Over Avg Weekly Over Avg

Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/- Name Avg HDCP Pins  Gms Series Avg +/-
1 - PINHEADS 2
BILL SCHREFFLER 120 80 9769 81
RANDY HACKMAN 145 55 4357 30 424 - 435=-11
DIANE SNYDER 117 83 9890 84 342 - 351=-9
TED CUNNINGHAM 135 65 11826 87 381 - 408=-27

2 - CHIPMUNKS
RUTHIE GARMAN 128 72 13517 105 402 - 384=18
JUDI RANKIN 138 62 13732 99 340 - 417=-77
ELSIE COBLE 145 55 15266 105 450 - 435=15
JAKE GARMAN 158 42 16591 105 452 - 474=-22

3 - BEARS
ANN EPLER 140 60 6341 45 472 - 417=55
CLARA OLEWILER 135 65 13853 102 389 - 408=-19
GAIL FETTERHOFF 175 25 13708 78 468 - 528=-60
DALE AUNGST 197 3 17789 90 666 - 588=78

4 - CHICKS FILET
JANET OLIVER 115 85 7958 69
LINDA FARLEY 127 73 7549 59
ROGER CALHOON 144 56 8525 59 441 - 432=9
DAN WITTMAN 162 38 13196 81 437 - 489=-52

5 - VILLAGERS
ALAN PEDERSAN 147 53 12430 84 409 - 444=-35
LINDA GRAHAM 144 56 11679 81 419 - 432=-13
CHARLES GRAHAM 148 52 11131 75 417 - 444=-27
RAY LAUBENSTEIN 138 62 9536 69

6 - GEMS
JOHN SPICKLER 156 44 15853 101 457 - 471=-14
DAVID DRUEY 130 70 12904 99 425 - 387=38
BOB GRINNELL 149 51 13496 90
MICHAEL RUDICK 173 27 17731 102 559 - 519=40

7 - 2 + 2
ANITA SANFORD 143 57 14620 102 435 - 429=6
GUSSIE GOOD 173 27 16145 93 507 - 519=-12
BRIAN ENGLAND 148 52 5639 38
FRANK TELENKO SR 170 30 13774 81

8 - TIGERS
BERT GOODLING 147 53 14559 99 426 - 441=-15
JEFF BOYLAN 154 46 14864 96 425 - 465=-40
FRANK EPLER 156 44 15955 102 463 - 468=-5
JIM GOODLING 180 20 17308 96 521 - 540=-19

9 - STARS & STRIKES
EDITH ZOOK 126 74 12904 102 368 - 378=-10
DAVE ROHRBACH 166 34 16508 99 572 - 498=74
DON CUNNINGHAM 160 40 9163 57
GALEN ZOOK 170 30 17379 102 562 - 507=55

10 - TORNADOS
ALICE SHANK 154 46 11133 72 464 - 462=2
DALE SHANK 120 80 11207 93 428 - 357=71
JUDY SHANK 119 81 7911 66 373 - 357=16
JIM SHANK 133 67 12001 90 391 - 399=-8

11 - ALL IN THE FAMIL
CAROL KISHBAUGH 121 79 10532 87 299 - 363=-64
GERALD SCHANTZ 134 66 8054 60 391 - 402=-11
DALE HEFFLEY 119 81 5362 45 462 - 348=114
MIKE KISHBAUGH 135 65 10596 78 338 - 408=-70

12 - COBRA
CAROL ELINE 131 69 11045 84
TERESA GOGET 146 54 12730 87 423 - 438=-15
ERNIE GOGET 153 47 13537 88 504 - 459=45
RICHARD ELINE 186 14 15692 84
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